Appendix 4C

Quarterly report for entities subject to Listing Rule 4.7B

Name of entity:
ABN:

Appendix 4C

Quarterly report for entities subject to Listing Rule 4.7B

Tomizone Limited
99 000 094 995

Consolidated statement of cash flows

1.0
1.1
12

143
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

2.2

2:3
24
25
2.6

3

3:1
3.2
3.3
34
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9

Cash flows from operating activities
Receipts from customers®
Payments for (a) research and development
(b) product manufacturing and operating costs
(c) advertising and marketing
(d) leased assets
(e) staff costs
(f) administration and corporate costs
Dividends received (see note 3)
Interest received
Interest and other costs of finance paid
Income taxes paid
Government grants and tax incentives
Other (provide details)
Net cash from / (used in) operating activities

Cash flows from investing activities
Payments to acquire

(a) property, plant and equipment

(b) businesses (see item 10)

(c) investments

(d) intellectual property

(e) other non-current assets

Proceeds from disposal of:

(a) property, plant and equipment

(b) businesses (see item 10)

(c) investments

(d) intellectual property

(e) other non-current assets

Cash flows from loans to other entities
Dividends received (see note 3)

Other (provide details)

Net cash from / (used in) investing activities

Cash flows related to financing activities
Proceeds from issues of shares

Proceeds from issues of convertible notes
Proceeds from exercise of share options

Transaction costs related to issues of shares, convertible notes or options

Proceeds from borrowings

Repayment of borrowings

Transaction costs related to loans and borrowings
Dividends paid

Other (provide details)

3.10 Net cash from / (used in) financing activities

Quarter ended ("current quarter™):

31 March 2018

Current quarter Year to date
$A000 (9 months)
$A'000

1,377 2,981
(1,201) (2,536)
(6) (12)
(706) (1,702)
(168) (469)

- 4
(1986) (504)
(900) (2,238)
(93) (196)
- (197)

- 62
- (208)
(93) (539)
1,527 3,699
44 353
(49) (528)
1,522 3,524




4.0
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6

Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents for the period
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of quarter/year to date

Net cash from / (used in) operating activities (item 1.9 above)

Net cash from / (used in) investing activities (item 2.6 above)

Net cash from / (used in) financing activities (item 3.10 above)

Effect of movement in exchange rates on cash held

Cash and cash equivalents at end of quarter

318 146
(900) (2,238)
(@3) (539)
1,522 3,524
3 (43)
850 850

The December 17 quarter is the first quarter that includes the Ironman and Bluesky acquisitions (see previous ASX announcements). Accordingly, both revenue and costs are
materially higher than the previous quarter. In addition, product manufacturing and operating costs were higher on a cash basis for the quarter due to the payment of historical
creditors and restructuring costs. As can be seen from section 9 below, these costs are estimated to be substantially iower in the March 18 quarter.

5.0

5.1
52
53
54
6.0

6.1
6.2

6.3

7.0

7
72

73

8.0

8.1
8.2
8.3

8.4

Reconciliation of cash and cash equivalents

at the end of the quarter (as shown in the consolidated statement
of cash flows) to the related items in the accounts

Bank balances

Call deposits

Bank overdrafts

Other (provide details)

Cash and cash equivalents at end of quarter

Payments to directors of the entity and their associates

Aggregate amount of payments to these parties included in item 1.2
Aggregate amount of cash flow from loans to these parties included in item 2.3

Current quarter Previous quarter
$A'000 $A'000

922 392

1 11
(83) (83)

850 320

Explanation necessary for an understanding of the transactions included in 6.1 and 6.2

Current quarter
$A'000

58

$78k - Executive Director salary inclduing leave entitlements

Payments to related entities of the entity and their associates

Aggregate amount of payments to these parties included in item 1.2
Aggregate amount of cash flow from loans to these parties included in item 2.3

Explanation necessary for an understanding of the transactions included in 7.1 and 7.2

Current quarter
$A'000

NA

Financing facilities available

Loan facilities
Credit standby arrangements
Other (Bank overdrafts and Credit Card facilities)

B T G P (ISR

Total facility amount Amount drawn at
at quarter end quarter end
$A'000 $A'000

7,030 6,940

141 68

additional facilities have been entered into or are proposed to be entered into after quarter end, include details of those facilities as

well.

8.1 Convertible notes secured by first ranking general security interest over all assets of the Company and all its wholly owned

subsidiaries. Interest rate 12.5%

8.3 Bank overdrafts and Credit Card facilities with mainstream commercial banks. Interest rates between 18-21%




9.0
9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
9.5
96
9.7

9.8

10.0

10.1
10.2
10.3
104
105

Estimated cash outflows for the next quarter
Research and development
Product manufacturing and operating costs
Advertising and marketing
Leased assets
Staff costs
Administration and corporate costs
Other (provide details if material)

Interest paid

Transaction costs related to issue of convertible notes
Total estimated cash outflows

Acquisitions and disposals of business entities

Name of entity

Place of incorporation or registration
Consideration for acquisition or disposal
Total net assets

Nature of business

Compliance statement

1.

2.

Sign here:

$A'000

866

3

418

209

190

1,686

Acquisitions Disposals
(ltem 2.1(b) above) (ltem 2.2(b) above)
N/A N/A

This statement has been prepared in accordance with accounting standards and policies which comply with Listing Rule 19.11A.

This statement gives a true and fair view of the matters disclosed.

, '/MWAAQ——/

Print name: Mark Ohlsson, Company Secretary

Date: 30 April 2018




