Year to date

Appendix 4C Quarterly report for entities subject to Listing Rule 4.7B

Name of entity:

Tomizone Limited

ABN:

3.8

3.9

Dividends paid

Other (provide details)

3.10 Net cash from / (used in) financing activities

99 000 094 995

Quarter ended ("current quarter"):

Current quarter

31 March 2018

		Cons	solidated statement of cash flows	
		1.0	Cash flows from operating activities	
		1.1	Receipts from customers ¹	
		1.2	Payments for (a) research and development	
			(b) product manufacturing and operating costs	
			(c) advertising and marketing	
			(d) leased assets	
			(e) staff costs	
			(f) administration and corporate costs	
	(15)	1.3	Dividends received (see note 3)	
	$((\mid \mid \mid))$	1.4	Interest received	
		1.5	Interest and other costs of finance paid	
	20	1.6	Income taxes paid	
	(U/J)	1.7 1.8	Government grants and tax incentives	
		1.9	Other (provide details)	
	7	1.5	Net cash from / (used in) operating activities	L
		2	Cash flows from investing activities	Г
		2.1	Payments to acquire	
			(a) property, plant and equipment	
_			(b) businesses (see item 10)	
	MAR		(c) investments	
	$(\bigcup \bigcup)$		(d) intellectual property	
			(e) other non-current assets	
		2.2	Proceeds from disposal of:	
			(a) property, plant and equipment	
			(b) businesses (see item 10) (c) investments	
			(d) intellectual property	
			(e) other non-current assets	
	0	2.3	Cash flows from loans to other entities	
	((//))	2.4	Dividends received (see note 3)	
		2.5	Other (provide details)	
		2.6	Net cash from / (used in) investing activities	
	(I)	-2		
	(())	3	Cash flows related to financing activities	
		3.1	Proceeds from issues of shares Proceeds from issues of convertible notes	
		3.3	Proceeds from exercise of share options	
	(())	3.4	Transaction costs related to issues of shares, convertible notes or options	
		3.5	Proceeds from borrowings	
		3.6	Repayment of borrowings	
		3.7	Transaction costs related to loans and borrowings	

(9 months) \$A'000	\$A'000
2,981	1,377
_	
(2,536)	(1,201)
(12) (1,702) (469)	(6) (706) (168)
-	= 1
4	-
(504)	(196)
-	-
	-
-	
(2,238)	(900)
(196)	(93)

(93)	-
-	=
-	(208)
-	-
-	-
-	-
-	-
-	62
-	-
-	~
¥	n=
-	(197)
-	-
(93)	(196)

1,522	3,524
-	-
-	-
-	-
(49)	(528)
44	353
-	-
	-
-	-
1,527	3,699
	- - 44 (49) - -

4.0	Not increase //decreases in a set of the set				
4.1	Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents for the period		CLAS SERVICE		
4.2	Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of quarter/year to date Net cash from / (used in) operating activities (item 1.9 above)	318	146		
4.3	Net cash from / (used in) operating activities (item 1.9 above)	(900)	(2,238		
4.4	Net each from / (used in) linesting activities (item 2.6 above)	(93)	(539		
4.5	Net cash from / (used in) financing activities (item 3.10 above)	1,522	3,524		
4.6	Effect of movement in exchange rates on cash held	3	(43)		
4.0	Cash and cash equivalents at end of quarter	850	850		
materi	ecember 17 quarter is the first quarter that includes the Ironman and Bluesky acquisitions (see previous Al ally higher than the previous quarter. In addition, product manufacturing and operating costs were higher ors and restructuring costs. As can be seen from section 9 below, these costs are estimated to be substar	on a cash basis for the quarter due to	th revenue and costs are the payment of historical		
5.0	Reconciliation of cash and cash equivalents	Current quarter	Province guardo		
	at the end of the quarter (as shown in the consolidated statement	\$A'000	Previous quarter		
	of cash flows) to the related items in the accounts	\$A 000	\$A'000		
5.1	Bank balances	922	392		
5.2	Call deposits	11			
5.3	Bank overdrafts	(83)	11		
5.4	Other (provide details)	(63)	(83)		
	Cash and cash equivalents at end of quarter	850	320		
			320		
6.0	Payments to directors of the entity and their associates	T [*]	Current quarter		
			\$A'000		
6.1	Aggregate amount of payments to these parties included in item 1.2		58		
6.2	Aggregate amount of cash flow from loans to these parties included in item 2.3				
6.3	Evalenation recognition on understanding of the terror is a second of the second of th	1.53			
0.5	Explanation necessary for an understanding of the transactions included in 6.1 a \$78k - Executive Director salary inclduing leave entitlements	and 6.2			
	The Executive Director salary including leave entitlements				
7.0	Payments to related entities of the entity and their associates		Current quarter		
	El C. Linchier Microsphatzschinosaani € durande duranteering de	1	\$A'000		
7.1	Aggregate amount of payments to these parties included in item 1.2	-	φΑ 000		
7.2	Aggregate amount of cash flow from loans to these parties included in item 2.3	1	-		
		<u> </u>			
7.3	Explanation necessary for an understanding of the transactions included in 7.1 a	and 7.2			
	NA				
0.0	Financia de 1965				
8.0	Financing facilities available	Total facility amount	Amount drawn at		
		at quarter end	quarter end		
0.4		\$A'000	\$A'000		
8.1	Loan facilities	7,030	6,940		
8.2	Credit standby arrangements	-	-		
8.3	Other (Bank overdrafts and Credit Card facilities)	141	68		
8.4	additional facilities have been entered into or are proposed to be entered into after quarter end, include details of those facilities as well.				
	8.1 Convertible notes secured by first ranking general security interest over all assets of the Company and all its wholly owned subsidiaries. Interest rate 12.5%				
	8.3 Bank overdrafts and Credit Card facilities with mainstream commercial banks	s. Interest rates between 18-2	21%		
			100 - 200 - 100 -		

	9.0	Estimated cash outflows for the next quarter		\$A'00
	9.1 9.2	Research and development Product manufacturing and operating costs		01.40
	9.3	Advertising and marketing		866
	9.4 9.5	Leased assets Staff costs		418
	9.6	Administration and corporate costs		209
31	9.7	Other (provide details if material) Interest paid		190
	9.8	Transaction costs related to issue of convertible notes Total estimated cash outflows		
	7)			1,686
	10.0	Acquisitions and disposals of business entities	Acquisitions (Item 2.1(b) above)	Disposals
		Name of entity	N/A	(Item 2.2(b) above) N/A
		Place of incorporation or registration Consideration for acquisition or disposal		
	10.4	Total net assets		
	10.5	Nature of business		
a 5		pliance statement		
	1.	This statement has been prepared in accordance with accounting standards	and noticies which comply wi	th Listing Dulo 10 11 A
200	2.	This statement gives a true and fair view of the matters disclosed.	and policies which comply wi	ar cisting Rule 19.11A.
		1		
-	Sign	here: Date: 30 April 20	18	
		, workers		
	Print	name: Mark Ohlsson, Company Secretary		
(A)				
60				
				4
(O)				

\$A'000

866

190

1,686

3 418 209